

HB1059_L.014

Amendment No. _____

HB24-1059

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hansen

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, strike lines 19 through 23 and substitute
- 2 "SHALL ADJUST THE AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION SET BY THE COMMISSION
- 3 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERCENTAGE CHANGE SINCE".

- 4 Page 11, line 5, strike "OR, IF APPLICABLE," and substitute "OR".

- 5 Page 11, line 8, strike the second "ASSEMBLY." and substitute "ASSEMBLY,
- 6 OR AS ADJUSTED BY THE DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH.".

** ** ** ** **